Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial Services
Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question No. 73363

To be answered on Friday, August 5, 2016/Shravana 14, 1938 (Saka)

Refund of Insurance Money

+3363. SHRI TARIQ ANWAR:

Will the Minister of FINANCE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to refund money of insurance policyholders who failed to deposit premium for a year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Santosh Kumar Gangwar)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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